

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (STAMP) NO.16090 OF 2022

Kaluram Aananda Gawari and Anr. ...Applicants
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and Anr. ...Respondents

Mr. Shailesh S. Kharat, for the Applicants.

Mr. K. V. Saste, A.P.P for the Respondent No.1– State.

***CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.***

DATE : 28th SEPTEMBER 2022

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the applicants.
2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on **16th November 2022**. Learned APP waives notice on behalf of the respondent No.1–State. In addition to Court notice, applicants, to serve the respondent No.2 by private notice and file affidavit of service before the next date.

S. M. MODAK, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.