

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1044 OF 2022

Kaluram Aananda Gawari And Anr. ...Applicants
Versus
State Of Maharashtra And Anr. ...Respondents

Mr. Shailesh Kharat for the Applicants.
Mr. K.V. Saste, APP for the Respondent/State.

**CORAM : SUNIL B. SHUKRE, AND
M.M.SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : 20th APRIL 2023

P.C.

1. Await Service. Stand over to 15.06.2023.

(M.M.SATHAYE, J.)

(SUNIL B. SHUKRE, J.)